FOR VALUE RECEIVED, PEOPLES	MORTGAGE COMPANY, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION
assigns to HOUSING DIVISION, DEP.	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial
RICHARD I. NANNEMAN AND DENEL	that Trust Deed dated <u>APRIL 22, 1980</u> , executed
Trustee, recorded APRIL 29, 1986	
(Date) Records of <u>KLAMATH</u>	County, Oregon, including the promissory note described in the
Trust Deed.	in the promissory note described in the
	Dated:
	Dated:APRIL_29, 1980 PEOPLES/MORTGAGE COMPANY
	By: UMUL VUUNO
	DENISE L. DOWNS Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF OFFE	THEVICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF OREGON	
County of MULTNOMAH (SS	
(Date), 19_80	<u>)</u>
Personally appeared DENISE_I	L. DOWNS
,	of assignor corporation and that this assignment was nor corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.
,	Before me: <u>Attill Kill</u> Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>A-21-S44</u>
(Seal)	Before me: <u>Hittil / Itl</u> Notary Public for Oregon
(Seal)	STATE OF OREGON, }
(Seal)	Before me: <u>Autual IIII</u> Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>4-21-84</u>
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY	STATE OF OREGON,) Journy of Klamath) Filed for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. cn this 2nd day of May AD 12 80
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	STATE OF OREGON, } STATE OF OREGON, } Journy of Klamath } Filed for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. on this 2nd day of May A.D. 19 80 o'c'ock P M, and day recorded in Vcl. M80 of Mortgages
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY	STATE OF OREGON,) STATE
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	STATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON,) Soundy ef Klamath) Siled for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. on this 2nd day of May A.D. 19.80 of 3:32 o'clock P M, and doly recorded in Vol. M80 of Mortgages app 8166 With D. M. L. R. County Clork By Construction Mathematica Company
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850 PORTLAND, OREGON 97232	STATE OF OREGON,) STATE
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	STATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON,) Soundy ef Klamath) Siled for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. on this 2nd day of May A.D. 19.80 of 3:32 o'clock P M, and doly recorded in Vol. M80 of Mortgages app 8166 With D. M. L. R. County Clork By Construction Mathematica Company
After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850 PORTLAND, OREGON 97232	STATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON,) Journy Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>421-844</u> STATE OF OREGON,) Jounty of Klomath) Filed for record at request of <u>Transamerica Title Co.</u> on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> A.D. 19 <u>80</u> or <u>3:32</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M80</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> age <u>8166</u> <u>Mnn J. Micc. County Clock</u> By Cracthar Alucch Deputy Fre_\$3.50_